## WINDOW LOCKS/STOPS DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The goal of the South Snohomish County Fire and Rescue Regional Fire Authority's ("South County Fire") window locks/stops Distribution Program ("Program") is to help reduce the incidence of window falls for young children. South County Fire encourages you to read and follow the instruction manual(s) for the window locks/stop and use in accordance to manufactures instructions.

## Release, Indemnification, and Hold Harmless

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF SOUTH COUNTY FIRE ALLOWING THE UNDERSIGNED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM, THE UNDERSIGNED FOR THEMSELVES, MARITAL COMMUNITY, HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ASSIGNS, AND ANY INDIVIDUAL USING OR RIDING IN THE UNDERSIGNED'S VEHICLE INSPECTED AS PART OF THE PROGRAM OR OTHERWISE USING A VEHICLE COMPONENT PROVIDED TO THE UNDERSIGNED AS PART OF THE PROGRAM, DOES HEREBY FOREVER RELEASE, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS SOUTH COUNTY FIRE, ITS COMMISSIONERS, EMPLOYEES, AND ANY AND ALL ORGANIZATIONS AND INDIVIDUALS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROGRAM FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, DEMANDS, OR INJURIES OF ANY KIND (ANTICIPATED OR UNANTICIPATED) OR NATURE (UP TO AND INCLUDING DEATH) ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THE UNDERSIGNED'S PARTICIPATION IN THE PROGRAM.

## **Assumption of Risk**

BY PARTICIPATING IN THE PROGRAM, THE UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES ALL RISK OF PROPERTY DAMAGE OR BODILY INJURY THAT ARISES FROM OR RELATES TO THE UNDERSIGNED'S PARTICIPATION IN THIS PROGRAM.

I accept the conditions printed above:		
Program Participant ("Undersigned")	Date	
Print Name		